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MARKET SUMMARY- Jul 23, 2012 

 CLOSE   1,185.11  VOLUME B28,427.51bn 

CHANGE -23.44  P/E 15.12 

% CHG. -1.94% P/BV 2.08 

 

WORLD INDICES 

 Last Change %Change 

DJIA    12,721.46  -101.11  -0.79% 

S&P500      1,350.52  -12.14  -0.89% 

NASDAQ      2,890.15  -35.15  -1.20% 

FTSE      5,533.87  -117.90  -2.09% 

DAX      6,419.33  -210.69  -3.18% 

NIKKEI      8,508.32  -161.55  -1.86% 

H. SENG    19,053.47  -587.33  -2.99% 

FTSTI      2,982.49  -33.04  -1.10% 

COMMODITIES 

NYMEX 88.14 -3.69  -4.02% 

BRENT 103.26 -3.57  -3.34% 

GOLD      1,577.40  -5.40  -0.34% 

CURRENCIES 

BT / $           31.72  0.06  0.19% 

$ / EURO          1.2110  -0.0006  -0.05% 

YEN / $           78.33  -0.07  -0.09% 

Transaction by Investor Group in SET 

Investor Type 23-7-12 MTD YTD 
Local Institutions -1,027.23  -2,514.21  -40,837.21  

Proprietary Trading -1,456.57  544.17  1,775.17  

Foreign -1,233.54  1,773.30  65,314.30  

Retail 3,717.34  196.74  -26,252.26  
 

Market View :  ?@ABCDSMA75AC@ 1,170 
Technical :  ?@ABCD 1,178 / 1,170 ?@AFGH@ 1,193/1,200 
JKG@?@L@MHNOPQR :  TISCO ?@ABCD 38.25 ?@AFGH@ 40.25 / 41.50 
JKG@PST@BHUAC@ : KBS HMPRO NWR 
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ก�	A6��<	����2�	
�65�:�1!2:��
01�2�c����  
=�������G!���ก32��]��กH
��6
�75 1.8 L��	�
�4
�:�54�� 4% ����5�:�K� 
48% 32���A�
Iก
������]��! 3.67 L��	�
�4
�0G!�:�54�� 12%YoY   

JKG@PST@BHUAC@ 

KBS (�
�
���  10.40 #$%& Consensus 14) 4�5D��2�/��A���
�3�
�����` [̀

����=���3�
� 35 :�กA����� =���4	��
��
� 1.6L��	�
�4
� �
���4�/�
�
����=��] 57 ��!�A��4 3-4 ��2�	�
�4
� 6��<	=��4�5D�����������:�54��
=��A�A�
� (��!�
 : ����
��) 

HMPRO (�
�
��� 12 #$%& '�(
��
� 13.60) 27 ก.�.����A:� ��H
:�5�ก
�
6
3
=�����!���6����� </�4�5�
�����:�[
6��
��2�3
� 45 	�
�4
���2:�12� 
����]������<�:� �6
3
=���2�ก 8 6
3
����������:�K� 53 6
3
0G!��A����



Globlex Securities Co. Ltd.   7/24/2012 

 

The opinions and information presented in this report are those of the Globlex Securities Co. Ltd. Research Department.  No representation 
or warranty in any form regarding the accuracy, completeness, correctness or fairness of opinions and information of this report is offered 
by Globlex Securities Co. Ltd.  Globlex Securities Co. Ltd. accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss arising from the use of this report or 
its contents.  This report (in whole or in part) may not be reproduced or published without the express permission of Globlex Securities Co. 
Ltd.   

��
�=���
�����]���:�54�� 15% ����
�:�[
32�</�4�5�
� 6���กH
�� 2Q55 
�
��A:�54�����:��� 

NWR (��� 0.82 <
� 'ก=>ก?
�� ) :ก;�กH
��3�
���A��� [̀2���2�ก�I�ก�26��
�
��������!��A:�BL��
�/	��
���ก��
 500 	�
�4
�0G!�4�5D���
���
�A��2�
4���Gก:�K�กH
��=���G!��]�	���	A�
���
�A�H
=��กH
��6A6�32�4�5D��
ก	�4�
:�K�4�ก�	A�����������!�A��
��e�<	��� (��!�
:����
�� 

VWXXCUDAก VWXXCUZD 

+ ก�A����ก
��	��:�2����:� �:<���
 6c
�ก
�I��
�:B�DEก5�=�
�e��
4��32�:�2����������3;��ก��� 0G!�:�K��f5ก5�5�
�24�����23�2
ก��3
��!:ก5�3G���������ก:ก�!��ก�42����4:���5�32�:�2������2ก�I�
��!�/��6�g���4	�2����4����5� 

+ 65�� :�12��5 .� .55 65�:�1!232��A447�
�
�L
I5��� :L5!�3G�� 
6.48%YTD ก	�
��12 :L5!�3G��:ก124 5 �6�	�
�4
� �
ก65���] 54 
6��6�ii
I��
�
�����2ก:4���32��
��ก	
��7�
�
�������������
:�54����2:�1!2�=�������G!��	��32��]��� 

- �/��6�g ���4	�2����4:���5�32�:�2���� :�:72���	��� �	A
	�ก:0�:45��ก	�6/� j:�5�	4k �
ก:�5� j��:6c���C
Lk :�1!2��
ก��
����
����2���!:L5!�3G��:ก�!��ก�4�5กF�����6
7
�IA�/���0���!:ก5��
ก��
�
:6�!����
ก��022ก��2�22ก�
กก	
���/���0���!�Aก�2=��:ก5�C
�A 
j�5กF�ก
�I�C
�ก
�:�5��44	/ก�0�k 0G!��A�H
=����A:�B��!����
�
2����4:���5�6/�6
�:��� 3 ��A:�B���ก	�
���2��4ก��4C
�A=�ก
�=��
��
�����:�	12 

- �	
�ก���	��
ก��02
��A��������4:�5�ก/�:45ก��
������2���/	��
 3.15 
��1!�	�
��/��C
�=�:�12�ก.�.����	A2
���2�22ก�
กก	
���/���0� 

- �	
�����
�ก���	��
6:��2
���2�32��4��
�����:�	12�
�ก
�:�5�
�
ก��
���A:�B�	���
ก����
�ก/��1�L
��3G����A�A��46/�6
�=�ก	
��
��A:�B�/���0���! 7.5% �	Aก
���!�����4
:	�:0����2�32��4��
�
����:�	12�
�ก
�:�5��
ก��E4
	ก	
�:�1!2���B
ก����!<�
��
�	A���
��2�ก
�:�5�2�ก 2.85 ��1!�	�
��/��C
�=�65���]���  3IA��!��E4
	��2�c5!�
32�6:��ก;�����������!�A32��
�����:�	12�
ก��E4
	:���ก�� 

- 6:���
��
� GDP =����� 2Q55 	�	� 0.4%QoQ �	A 1%YoY �
ก
ก
�=���
��ก
����:3;���!:3�����2��
���2:�1!2� 

- 6:���	A25�
	����H
6�!���
��H
�2���:0	�
���
กก	
��:�K�:�	
 3 :�12� 
��������c
��A6�����!�A	���
�<��<��=��	
�ก
�:�5��	���
ก��!�
�

�
���	AL��74����5!�	��
����  

VWXXCU[\]FG^_XCDFH 

`@VBLP[Q FTH_VBLP[Q 

���� 22 ก.�. ��4 1 �]��E4
	�5!�	�กDI� 
���� 25 ก.�. ��A�
��IAก���ก
����4
�ก
�:�5� (ก��.) �������! 5/2555 

(�
�ก
�I���
7��.�A����5��2���
�2ก:4������4
���!�A��4 3% 
�
�:�5�) / B
	m�ก
�<�ก���2
i
�
�ก
�:�12� ��� è��H
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*GOLD                �DE	<F>�F<GH� 16 ก.�. IJ>�F��DK 3 L.�. 2555 

*IRC                    �DE	<F>�F<GH� 23 ก.�. IJ>�F��DK 10 L.�. 2555 
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Company Buy Sell Total Net Company Buy Sell Total Net

CPALL 8.3 2.7 11.0 5.5 DIMET 1.7 14.2 15.9 -12.5

AMATA 5.5 0.1 5.6 5.5 CPF 0.0 9.3 12.0 -6.6

EARTH 5.0 0.0 5.0 5.0 AAV 0.1 4.4 4.5 -4.2

KMC 5.1 2.0 7.1 3.2 LL 0.0 1.7 1.7 -1.7

KH 3.1 0.0 3.1 3.1 QH 0.9 2.6 3.6 -1.7

BAY 6.2 3.2 9.3 3.0 PS 0.1 1.6 1.8 -1.5

TWZ 2.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 KTB 0.7 2.2 2.9 -1.5

SPALI 3.2 1.3 4.6 1.9 THRE 0.0 1.4 1.4 -1.4

KBANK 2.5 0.9 3.4 1.6 APURE 0.1 1.4 1.5 -1.3

BTS 1.6 0.1 1.7 1.5 UMI 0.1 1.4 1.5 -1.3

BLAND-W2 1.4 0.0 1.4 1.4 PE 0.0 1.1 1.1 -1.1

E-W1 1.2 0.0 1.2 1.2 PLE 0.0 1.1 1.1 -1.1

ADVANC 1.4 0.3 1.7 1.1 SAMART 0.0 1.0 1.0 -1.0

TISCO 1.3 0.2 1.5 1.0 SLC 0.0 1.0 1.0 -1.0

GSTEEL 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 BLAND 0.0 1.8 2.7 -0.9

RICH 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 TUF 0.3 1.1 1.4 -0.8

PF 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 DSGT 0.0 0.8 0.8 -0.7

AP 0.9 0.1 1.0 0.8 PTT 0.0 0.8 0.9 -0.7

DTAC 2.6 1.9 4.5 0.7 BBL 0.6 1.3 2.0 -0.7

INTUCH 0.8 0.2 1.0 0.7 SCB 0.3 0.9 1.2 -0.7

TCAP 0.8 0.2 1.0 0.7 BANPU 0.0 0.7 0.7 -0.6

LPN 2.3 1.7 4.0 0.6 PTTEP 0.1 0.6 0.7 -0.5

HEMRAJ 2.1 1.4 3.5 0.6 MJD 0.0 0.4 0.4 -0.4

STEC 0.7 0.1 0.8 0.6 TRUE 0.0 0.6 0.9 -0.4

SUPER 1.2 0.6 1.8 0.6 NEP-W2 0.0 0.4 0.4 -0.4

LH 0.7 0.2 1.0 0.5 DEMCO 0.0 0.4 0.4 -0.4

SIRI 0.9 0.4 1.4 0.5 CIMBI 0.0 0.3 0.3 -0.3

BEC 0.5 0.1 0.6 0.5 BIGC 0.4 0.7 1.2 -0.3

ZMICO 0.5 0.1 0.5 0.4 PM 0.0 0.7 1.1 -0.3

NMG 0.7 0.3 1.0 0.3 GFPT 0.0 0.3 0.3 -0.3

Source : ตลาดหลักทรัพยแหงประเทศไทย

TOP 30 NVDR BUY TOP 30 NVDR SELL

NVDR Trading Value (Million Baht) 

24/7/2012

 

24/7/2012 - - - - -

SBL Table
24/7/2012

RecommendationDate TICKER/Sector Recently Close Target PriceRecommend Short

 
 

Symbol X-Date
Payment 

Date
Operation Period

Dividend

(per share)
Unit Type Market / Industry / Sector

TMW 25/7/2012 9/8/2012 01/04/2010 - 31/03/2011 1 Baht Cash mai /-/MIDSIZE

TLGF 26/7/2012 15/8/2012 13/03/2012 - 31/05/2012 0.1346 Baht Cash SET /PROPCON /PFUND

VAYU1 27/7/2012 16/8/2012 01/01/2012 - 30/06/2012 0.3 Baht Cash SET /-/-

KYE 1/8/2012 23/8/2012 01/04/2011 - 31/03/2012 15.82 Baht Cash SET /CONSUMP /HOME

PTL 3/8/2012 23/8/2012 01/07/2011 - 31/03/2012 0.17 Baht Cash SET /INDUS /PKG

TIW 3/8/2012 24/8/2012 01/04/2011 - 31/03/2012 4.63 Baht Cash SET /INDUS /STEEL

Dividend Table
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PF ลูกหุนเขา 6,616,392 หุน

RICH XR 1 : 2 @ 0.50 บาท
TLGF XN หนวยลงทุนละ 0.016 บาท

CIG-W3 XE 15 : 1@0.90 บาท

GL XW 3 : 1@0.10 บาท

Notes:  PD = Payment Date  SD = Subscript Date
XN = Capital Return

7/8/2012

XM = Excluding MeetingsXW = Rights for Warrant

SET NOTICE CALENDAR

XR = Rights for Common XT = Rights for Transferable Subscription Right

26/7/2012

18/9/2012

24/7/2012
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y. m. d.

ADVA01CB Call 1.76 200.00 1.75 Out of the Money 0 0 19 2.91 0.32% 131.87000 1 : 39.07776@131.87 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 24.0         124.97% 104.48%

ADVA01CC Call 1.19 200.00 1.01 Out of the Money 0 6 1 4.20 11.30% 175.00000 1 : 40@170.95 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

ADVA01PB Put 0.02 200.00 0.02 Out of the Money 0 0 19 341.20 14.82% 170.95000 1 : 29.30832@170.95 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 25.0         60.54% 47.69%

ADVA01PC Put 1.25 200.00 0.96 Out of the Money 0 6 1 4.00 12.50% 225.00000 1 : 40@195 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

ADVA08PA Put 0.87 200.00 0.54 Out of the Money 0 2 21 9.20 13.38% 195.00000 1 : 25@195 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 12.4         64.56% 64.19%

ADVA13CD Call 2.00 200.00 2.00 Out of the Money 0 0 25 2.56 0.13% 122.11000 1 : 39.07776@175 17 Aug 12 9 Aug 12 23.0         - -

ADVA13PC Put 0.63 200.00 0.30 Out of the Money 0 8 3 6.35 28.25% 175.00000 1 : 50@175 26 Mar 13 19 Mar 13 30.0         74.93% 0.67%

ADVA16CA Call 1.78 200.00 1.39 Out of the Money 0 4 9 5.62 12.80% 190.00000 1 : 20@180 1 Dec 12 26 Nov 12 20.0         66.57% 13.88%

ADVA42CC Call 0.64 200.00 0.51 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.91 15.60% 180.00000 1 : 80@180 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         61.18% 0.05%

AOT01CB Call 1.69 63.00 1.67 Out of the Money 0 0 19 2.49 0.56% 38.00000 1 : 15@54 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         243.00% 33.85%

AOT01CC Call 0.80 63.00 0.55 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.94 11.11% 54.00000 1 : 20@54 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 50.0         - -

AOT01PB Put 0.01 63.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 0 19 630.00 20.79% 50.00000 1 : 10@67 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 23.0         66.13% 2.28%

AOT01PC Put - 63.00 0.62 - 0 6 1 - - 67.00000 1 : 10@67 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 26.0         - -

AOT13CC Call 0.75 63.00 0.58 Out of the Money 0 2 21 4.20 6.35% 52.00000 1 : 20@50 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 30.0         89.53% 5.34%

AOT13PA Put 0.20 63.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 27 31.50 23.81% 50.00000 1 : 10@50 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 22.3         69.92% 2.89%

AOT42CC Call 0.94 63.00 0.54 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.35 17.14% 55.00000 1 : 20@530 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         84.06% 2.05%

BANP01CC Call 0.26 440.00 0.02 Out of the Money 0 3 8 16.92 26.36% 530.00000 1 : 100@530 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 135.0       70.74% 36.97%

BANP01PC Put 2.12 440.00 1.93 Out of the Money 0 3 8 2.08 2.73% 640.00000 1 : 100@490 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 24.0         32.34% 2.10%

BANP06CD Call 0.61 440.00 0.16 Out of the Money 0 6 16 7.21 25.23% 490.00000 1 : 100@490 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         68.98% 6.06%

BANP06PD Put 1.68 440.00 1.40 Out of the Money 0 6 16 2.62 4.09% 590.00000 1 : 100@450 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         50.76% 0.03%

BANP08CC Call 0.49 440.00 0.17 Out of the Money 0 3 18 7.48 15.64% 450.00000 1 : 120@450 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 17.4         81.32% 25.30%

BANP08PB Put 1.21 440.00 0.77 Out of the Money 0 3 18 3.64 9.32% 520.00000 1 : 100@615.27 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 20.0         64.32% 0.29%

BANP13CF Call 0.08 440.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 25 27.94 43.41% 615.27000 1 : 196.85039@615.27 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 28.9         80.17% 17.24%

BANP13PC Put - 440.00 0.64 - 0 8 3 - - 500.00000 1 : 100@630.03 26 Mar 13 19 Mar 13 22.1         - -

BANP18CB Call 0.03 440.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 23 74.49 44.53% 630.03000 1 : 196.88581@630.03 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 45.0         75.72% 12.89%

BANP42CD Call 0.14 440.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 9 31.93 19.47% 511.90000 1 : 98.4252@610.35 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 19.0         81.55% 13.87%

BANP42PA Put 1.71 440.00 1.70 In the Money 0 1 9 2.61 -0.46% 610.35000 1 : 98.4252@610.35 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 25.0         0.00% 0.83%

BAY01CC Call 0.89 31.50 0.78 Out of the Money 0 3 8 3.54 4.44% 24.00000 1 : 10@30 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 40.0         88.42% 51.08%

BAY01PC Put 0.38 31.50 0.09 Out of the Money 0 3 8 8.29 16.83% 30.00000 1 : 10@30 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 40.0         69.48% 5.87%

BAY08CD Call 0.94 31.50 0.74 Out of the Money 0 3 21 4.19 6.41% 26.00000 1 : 8@32 13 Nov 12 6 Nov 12 19.7         73.84% 1.08%
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y. m. d.

BAY08PC Put 0.50 31.50 0.18 Out of the Money 0 3 21 6.30 14.29% 32.00000 1 : 10@32 13 Nov 12 6 Nov 12 19.5         68.26% 5.01%

BAY18CB Call 0.74 31.50 0.73 Out of the Money 0 1 23 4.31 0.91% 24.48000 1 : 9.87273@28 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 20.0         - -

BAY42CD Call 0.46 31.50 0.25 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.42 18.10% 28.00000 1 : 20@28 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         80.89% 0.03%

BBL08CB Call 0.65 188.00 0.34 Out of the Money 0 4 2 7.23 12.23% 185.00000 1 : 40@170 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 20.0         68.82% 15.08%

BBL08PB Put 0.94 188.00 0.15 Out of the Money 0 4 2 10.00 19.57% 170.00000 1 : 20@170 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 17.5         60.91% 2.75%

BBL13CC Call 0.83 188.00 0.60 Out of the Money 0 3 8 4.63 7.52% 161.51000 1 : 48.94763@171.3 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 26.8         91.14% 8.43%

BBL13PB Put 0.35 188.00 0.05 Out of the Money 0 3 8 10.97 18.00% 171.30000 1 : 48.94763@171.3 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 30.0         64.98% 0.00%

BBL18CB Call 0.49 188.00 0.30 Out of the Money 0 3 9 7.67 8.78% 180.00000 1 : 50@165 31 Oct 12 24 Oct 12 20.0         66.59% 3.71%

BBL18PA Put 0.23 188.00 0.03 Out of the Money 0 3 9 16.35 18.35% 165.00000 1 : 50@165 31 Oct 12 24 Oct 12 20.0         - -

BBL42CD Call 1.35 188.00 1.03 Out of the Money 0 4 30 3.48 8.51% 150.00000 1 : 40@200 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         92.75% 1.93%

BBL42PA Put 0.79 188.00 0.42 Out of the Money 0 4 30 5.95 10.43% 200.00000 1 : 40@200 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         52.09% 0.04%

BCP01CC Call 0.57 21.90 0.29 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.80 12.15% 20.00000 1 : 8@25.5 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 50.0         74.50% 11.68%

BCP01PC Put 1.12 21.90 0.66 Out of the Money 0 4 22 3.91 9.13% 25.50000 1 : 5@25.5 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 25.0         60.58% 6.90%

BCP08CB Call 0.61 21.90 0.25 Out of the Money 0 4 2 5.98 12.60% 21.00000 1 : 6@21 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 19.6         68.20% 3.27%

BCP42CC Call 0.54 21.90 0.19 Out of the Money 0 7 23 4.06 20.55% 21.00000 1 : 10@21 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         75.83% 0.00%

BEC01CA Call 0.80 54.25 0.66 Out of the Money 0 4 22 3.39 12.44% 45.00000 1 : 20@64.22 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 44.4         104.37% 6.09%

BGH01CA Call 1.84 100.00 1.83 Out of the Money 0 1 16 2.75 0.58% 64.22000 1 : 19.75894@64.22 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 24.0         123.39% 129.26%

BGH01PA Put 0.64 100.00 0.25 Out of the Money 0 1 16 10.42 9.60% 100.00000 1 : 15@71.14 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         64.66% 25.61%

BGH13CC Call 1.60 100.00 1.49 Out of the Money 0 2 25 3.16 2.75% 71.14000 1 : 19.75894@71.14 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 28.9         112.85% 2.22%

BGH13PA Put 0.30 100.00 0.01 Out of the Money 0 2 5 33.74 25.90% 77.06000 1 : 9.88045@95 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 15.0         73.55% 0.01%

BGH42CB Call 1.52 100.00 0.32 Out of the Money 0 7 23 1.64 55.80% 95.00000 1 : 40@95 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 12 20.0         70.43% 0.03%

BH01CA Call 1.25 75.00 0.95 Out of the Money 0 4 22 3.00 9.33% 57.00000 1 : 20@45 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.1         103.32% 8.79%

BH13CB Call 3.20 75.00 3.04 Out of the Money 0 2 28 2.34 2.67% 45.00000 1 : 10@45 20 Oct 12 15 Oct 12 26.1         117.12% 1.23%

BIGC01CB Call 2.32 199.50 2.25 Out of the Money 0 1 16 2.90 1.33% 133.39000 1 : 29.63841@200 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         196.82% 72.95%

BIGC13CA Call 0.73 199.50 0.48 Out of the Money 0 5 3 5.47 18.55% 200.00000 1 : 50@200 25 Dec 12 18 Dec 12 29.5         95.42% 2.49%

BIGC42CA Call 4.08 199.50 3.13 Out of the Money 0 1 9 2.47 9.76% 138.33000 1 : 19.76285@200 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 14.0         202.79% 0.29%

BIGC42CB Call 0.50 199.50 0.30 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.99 25.31% 200.00000 1 : 100@200 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         96.76% 0.02%

BJC01CA Call 1.32 39.75 1.32 Out of the Money 0 0 19 3.04 0.08% 26.72000 1 : 9.89511@35 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 25.0         175.04% 98.22%

BJC01CB Call 0.72 39.75 0.50 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.68 15.22% 35.00000 1 : 15@35 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 64.0         - -

BJC06CA Call 0.59 39.75 0.41 Out of the Money 0 4 15 4.49 13.46% 36.25000 1 : 15@44.25 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         81.29% 6.03%
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y. m. d.

BJC06PA Put 0.65 39.75 0.42 Out of the Money 0 4 15 4.08 13.21% 44.25000 1 : 15@44.25 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         74.11% 1.75%

BJC13CA Call 1.27 39.75 1.24 Out of the Money 0 2 5 3.16 1.30% 27.70000 1 : 9.89511@21.77 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 30.0         113.38% 40.66%

BJC42CA Call 1.86 39.75 1.82 Out of the Money 0 0 5 2.16 1.07% 21.77000 1 : 9.89511@21.77 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         - -

BLA01CB Call 0.27 46.00 0.15 Out of the Money 0 1 16 8.58 8.81% 44.69000 1 : 19.86492@50 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 44.4         87.93% 82.90%

BLA01PA Put 0.74 46.00 0.46 Out of the Money 0 1 16 6.22 7.39% 50.00000 1 : 10@50 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         68.04% 3.14%

BLA08CB Call 0.84 46.00 0.39 Out of the Money 0 3 18 4.56 17.57% 44.00000 1 : 12@44.69 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 20.0         88.18% 0.10%

BLA13CC Call 0.87 46.00 0.38 Out of the Money 0 2 21 5.32 15.94% 44.69000 1 : 9.93246@44.69 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 27.1         92.04% 2.36%

BLA13PB Put 1.00 46.00 0.60 Out of the Money 0 5 6 4.60 13.04% 50.00000 1 : 10@0.7 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 23.9         69.38% 0.42%

BTS01CA Call 0.38 0.79 0.22 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.16 12.66% 0.70000 1 : 0.5@0.7 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 60.0         - -

CPAL01CC Call 0.36 35.75 0.19 Out of the Money 0 3 8 6.62 10.21% 34.00000 1 : 15@44 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 60.0         69.58% 9.19%

CPAL01PC Put 1.08 35.75 0.79 Out of the Money 0 2 30 3.31 7.13% 44.00000 1 : 10@44 22 Oct 12 6 Jun 12 20.0         73.08% 0.45%

CPAL06CA Call 0.54 35.75 0.33 Out of the Money 0 6 16 4.41 12.17% 32.00000 1 : 15@39 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         64.21% 15.51%

CPAL06PA Put 0.58 35.75 0.25 Out of the Money 0 6 9 4.11 15.24% 39.00000 1 : 15@39 31 Jan 13 9 Oct 12 20.0         - -

CPAL08CC Call 0.02 35.75 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 24 119.17 68.67% 60.00000 1 : 15@70 16 Oct 12 9 Oct 12 20.0         65.11% 0.28%

CPAL08PA Put 3.22 35.75 - Out of the Money 0 -1 # 0.93 12.28% 70.00000 1 : 12@70 6 Jun 12 9 Oct 12 20.0         - -

CPAL13CC Call 0.74 35.75 0.33 Out of the Money 0 5 7 4.83 15.80% 34.00000 1 : 10@30 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 30.0         71.17% 0.20%

CPAL42CD Call 1.02 35.75 0.68 Out of the Money 0 7 16 3.50 12.45% 30.00000 1 : 10@30 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         68.07% 0.05%

CPF01CC Call 0.22 33.50 0.11 Out of the Money 0 3 8 10.15 17.31% 36.00000 1 : 15@48 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 250.0       76.26% 13.12%

CPF01PC Put 1.55 33.50 1.41 Out of the Money 0 3 8 2.16 2.99% 48.00000 1 : 10@48 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 22.0         0.00% 15.70%

CPF08CE Call 0.39 33.50 0.27 Out of the Money 0 2 7 10.90 9.18% 33.50000 1 : 7.88221@38.43 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         73.70% 31.76%

CPF08PB Put 0.88 33.50 0.66 Out of the Money 0 2 7 4.83 5.99% 38.43000 1 : 7.88221@38.43 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         49.21% 0.05%

CPF13PB Put 0.41 33.50 0.21 Out of the Money 0 2 25 8.29 12.06% 33.50000 1 : 9.85319@40 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 30.0         - -

CPF16CA Call 0.71 33.50 0.24 Out of the Money 0 4 9 11.80 27.88% 40.00000 1 : 4@40 1 Dec 12 26 Nov 12 20.0         72.09% 0.70%

CPF42CC Call 0.62 33.50 0.46 Out of the Money 0 4 30 5.40 11.04% 31.00000 1 : 10@46 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         76.34% 11.28%

CPF42PA Put 1.21 33.50 1.21 In the Money 0 4 30 2.77 -1.19% 46.00000 1 : 10@46 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         - -

CPN42CB Call 1.66 47.25 1.56 Out of the Money 0 0 5 2.87 2.08% 31.76000 1 : 9.92359@45 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 25.0         465.36% 4.93%

CPN42CC Call 0.67 47.25 0.29 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.53 23.60% 45.00000 1 : 20@45 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         91.59% 0.01%

DCC13CA Call 0.35 53.75 0.18 Out of the Money 0 1 19 15.73 15.36% 58.59000 1 : 9.76467@24 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 21.8         75.44% 20.49%

DELT13CB Call 0.51 22.50 0.18 Out of the Money 0 2 21 8.82 18.00% 24.00000 1 : 5@24 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 24.4         84.41% 46.48%

DTAC01CC Call 0.89 79.75 0.73 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.48 10.09% 70.00000 1 : 20@90 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 60.0         73.98% 146.20%
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y. m. d.

DTAC01PC Put 1.95 79.75 1.43 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.09 11.60% 90.00000 1 : 10@90 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 24.0         63.92% 37.09%

DTAC06CA Call 0.83 79.75 0.66 Out of the Money 0 4 15 4.80 11.10% 72.00000 1 : 20@88 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         74.91% 7.41%

DTAC06PA Put 0.91 79.75 0.64 Out of the Money 0 4 15 4.38 12.48% 88.00000 1 : 20@88 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         67.70% 8.41%

DTAC08CD Call 1.14 79.75 0.85 Out of the Money 0 4 5 4.66 11.72% 72.00000 1 : 15@66.88 27 Nov 12 20 Nov 12 17.7         73.17% 0.22%

DTAC13CC Call 0.90 79.75 0.77 Out of the Money 0 2 25 4.50 6.06% 66.88000 1 : 19.66955@66.88 17 Oct 12 10 Oct 12 30.0         88.75% 11.33%

DTAC42CC Call 0.85 79.75 0.68 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.75 14.42% 70.00000 1 : 25@105 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         65.25% 0.02%

EGCO01CA Call - 106.50 0.24 - 0 6 1 - - 105.00000 1 : 30@105 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 28.5         - -

ESSO01CB Call 0.26 10.30 0.24 Out of the Money 0 0 19 7.96 1.50% 9.16000 1 : 4.97834@9.2 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 150.0       124.88% 79.75%

ESSO01CC Call - 10.30 0.37 - 0 6 1 - - 9.20000 1 : 5@9.2 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 70.0         - -

ESSO01PC Put - 10.30 0.82 - 0 6 1 - - 13.50000 1 : 4@12.84 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 26.0         - -

ESSO03CB Call 0.13 10.30 0.03 Out of the Money 0 4 23 7.96 37.23% 12.84000 1 : 9.9569@12.84 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 60.0         89.06% 1.76%

ESSO13CC Call 0.18 10.30 0.04 Out of the Money 0 3 8 14.37 32.59% 12.94000 1 : 3.98279@13.24 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 28.4         83.74% 9.74%

ESSO18CB Call 0.05 10.30 0.01 Out of the Money 0 1 28 25.86 32.41% 13.24000 1 : 7.96552@13.24 20 Sep 12 13 Sep 12 20.0         81.20% 7.87%

ESSO42CC Call 0.75 10.30 0.63 Out of the Money 0 6 25 2.75 9.22% 7.50000 1 : 5@14.94 16 Feb 13 11 Feb 16 30.0         87.73% 1.88%

ESSO42PA Put 0.93 10.30 0.92 In the Money 0 1 9 2.22 -0.10% 14.94000 1 : 4.97834@14.94 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 30.0         0.00% 0.31%

GLOW01CA Call 0.72 60.25 0.23 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.18 18.51% 57.00000 1 : 20@2.68 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.1         92.30% 16.89%

HEMR01CA Call 0.76 2.98 0.38 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.92 15.44% 2.68000 1 : 1@2.68 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 37.3         76.76% 1.35%

HEMR13CA Call 0.65 2.98 0.28 Out of the Money 0 5 3 4.58 15.77% 2.80000 1 : 1@12 25 Dec 12 18 Dec 12 30.0         - -

HMPR01CB Call 0.36 12.00 0.14 Out of the Money 0 3 8 6.67 15.00% 12.00000 1 : 5@12 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 40.0         82.17% 50.57%

HMPR01PA Put 0.94 12.00 0.72 Out of the Money 0 3 8 3.19 6.33% 15.00000 1 : 4@10.88 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 22.0         69.54% 1.16%

HMPR13CC Call 0.63 12.00 0.35 Out of the Money 0 2 28 4.82 11.43% 10.88000 1 : 3.9546@10.88 20 Oct 12 19 Oct 12 30.0         92.56% 2.30%

HMPR13PA Put 0.21 12.00 0.03 Out of the Money 0 1 19 14.45 13.84% 11.17000 1 : 3.9546@52 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 30.0         71.92% 1.28%

INTU01CA Call 0.84 62.50 0.69 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.72 10.08% 52.00000 1 : 20@52 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 60.0         76.32% 56.79%

INTU01PA Put 1.24 62.50 0.78 Out of the Money 0 6 1 5.04 15.84% 65.00000 1 : 10@55 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 30.0         61.60% 3.09%

INTU13CA Call 0.81 62.50 0.56 Out of the Money 0 5 3 3.86 13.92% 55.00000 1 : 20@55 25 Dec 12 18 Dec 12 29.8         90.07% 79.51%

INTU42CA Call 1.01 62.50 0.80 Out of the Money 0 7 16 3.09 12.32% 50.00000 1 : 20@70 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 12 20.0         77.71% 3.00%

INTU42PA Put 0.76 62.50 0.58 Out of the Money 0 7 16 4.11 12.32% 70.00000 1 : 20@70 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 12 20.0         56.33% 0.02%

IRPC01CB Call 0.07 3.64 0.03 Out of the Money 0 0 19 26.22 7.39% 3.77000 1 : 1.98306@3.2 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 110.0       90.64% 11.33%

IRPC01CC Call 0.64 3.64 0.41 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.79 14.29% 3.20000 1 : 1.5@3.2 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 70.0         - -

IRPC01PA Put 1.08 3.64 1.07 At the Money 0 0 19 1.69 0.00% 5.80000 1 : 2@4.3 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 20.0         0.00% 1.98%
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y. m. d.

IRPC01PB Put - 3.64 0.71 - 0 6 1 - - 4.30000 1 : 1@4.3 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 30.0         - -

IRPC13CC Call 0.12 3.64 0.04 Out of the Money 0 0 30 15.30 10.11% 3.77000 1 : 1.98306@4.1 22 Aug 12 15 Aug 12 27.6         90.59% 3.41%

IRPC13PB Put - 3.64 0.29 - 0 7 30 - - 4.10000 1 : 2@4.1 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         - -

IRPC18CB Call 0.03 3.64 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 26 60.67 31.32% 4.72000 1 : 2@3.37 18 Sep 12 11 Sep 12 20.0         63.44% 2.47%

IRPC42CC Call 0.12 3.64 0.14 In the Money 0 0 5 15.30 -0.88% 3.37000 1 : 1.98306@3.37 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         177.20% 14.89%

IVL01CE Call 0.13 29.75 0.03 Out of the Money 0 1 16 15.48 25.75% 35.49000 1 : 14.78415@26 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 300.0       98.03% 88.26%

IVL01CF Call 0.59 29.75 0.43 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.36 17.14% 26.00000 1 : 15@26 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 160.0       - -

IVL01PE Put 1.82 29.75 1.76 Out of the Money 0 1 16 1.66 1.28% 47.31000 1 : 9.85707@32.53 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         84.65% 13.95%

IVL08CD Call 0.25 29.75 0.12 Out of the Money 0 2 21 8.05 21.77% 32.53000 1 : 14.78571@32.53 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 20.4         89.86% 13.94%

IVL08PB Put 1.23 29.75 0.83 Out of the Money 0 2 21 3.07 13.31% 35.49000 1 : 7.88571@39.43 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 20.5         - -

IVL13CE Call 0.09 29.75 0.03 Out of the Money 0 3 3 16.77 38.50% 39.43000 1 : 19.71609@39.43 25 Oct 12 17 Oct 12 149.2       79.49% 122.37%

IVL13PC Put 0.80 29.75 0.73 Out of the Money 0 3 3 1.89 3.91% 44.36000 1 : 19.71609@30 25 Oct 12 17 Oct 12 28.9         63.30% 3.06%

IVL18CD Call 0.17 29.75 0.10 Out of the Money 0 2 6 7.00 15.13% 30.00000 1 : 25@30 28 Sep 12 21 Sep 12 20.0         90.91% 24.91%

IVL18PA Put 0.28 29.75 0.19 Out of the Money 0 2 6 4.31 10.55% 33.51000 1 : 24.64286@24 28 Sep 12 21 Sep 12 20.0         111.09% 7.25%

IVL42CD Call 1.03 29.75 0.81 Out of the Money 0 7 16 2.89 15.29% 24.00000 1 : 10@24 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         91.21% 22.33%

IVL42PB Put 1.34 29.75 1.13 Out of the Money 0 7 16 2.22 10.59% 40.00000 1 : 10@98.69 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         74.79% 0.40%

KBAN01CB Call 2.50 160.00 2.49 Out of the Money 0 0 19 2.59 0.23% 98.69000 1 : 24.67308@98.69 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         221.61% 38.88%

KBAN01CC Call 0.88 160.00 0.52 Out of the Money 0 6 1 4.55 12.00% 144.00000 1 : 40@138.17 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

KBAN01PB Put 0.04 160.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 0 19 162.12 14.26% 138.17000 1 : 24.67308@138.17 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 115.0       58.56% 6.43%

KBAN01PC Put - 160.00 0.66 - 0 6 1 - - 180.00000 1 : 30@141 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 12 60.0         - -

KBAN06CA Call 1.13 160.00 0.74 Out of the Money 0 4 15 4.72 9.31% 141.00000 1 : 30@141 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         73.51% 0.15%

KBAN06PA Put 1.01 160.00 0.43 Out of the Money 0 4 15 5.28 12.06% 171.00000 1 : 30@145 7 Dec 12 29 Nov 12 20.0         61.47% 3.25%

KBAN08CC Call 0.96 160.00 0.61 Out of the Money 0 4 2 5.56 8.63% 145.00000 1 : 30@145 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 20.0         67.40% 17.67%

KBAN08PA Put 0.99 160.00 0.40 Out of the Money 0 4 2 5.39 12.31% 170.00000 1 : 30@110.54 24 Nov 12 19 Nov 12 17.6         61.27% 2.06%

KBAN13CE Call 2.60 160.00 2.52 Out of the Money 0 0 24 3.12 1.16% 110.54000 1 : 19.73944@110.54 16 Aug 12 8 Aug 12 22.3         173.61% 0.54%

KBAN13PC Put 0.96 160.00 0.19 Out of the Money 0 5 6 6.67 18.13% 155.00000 1 : 25@144.09 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 23.0         - -

KBAN18CA Call 0.45 160.00 0.35 Out of the Money 0 1 26 7.21 3.93% 144.09000 1 : 49.34641@144.09 18 Sep 12 11 Sep 12 20.0         68.50% 8.73%

KBAN42CD Call 1.28 160.00 1.05 Out of the Money 0 4 30 3.13 7.00% 120.00000 1 : 40@170 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         93.40% 0.26%

KBAN42PA Put 0.71 160.00 0.31 Out of the Money 0 4 30 5.63 11.50% 170.00000 1 : 40@170 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         54.96% 0.40%

KK13CB Call 1.98 39.25 1.68 Out of the Money 0 3 8 4.12 5.22% 31.77000 1 : 4.81325@12.54 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 26.9         60.54% 30.14%
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y. m. d.

KTB01CC Call 0.72 15.90 0.70 Out of the Money 0 0 19 4.58 0.72% 12.54000 1 : 4.82486@12.54 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         127.05% 27.16%

KTB01CD Call 0.82 15.90 0.55 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.88 12.58% 13.80000 1 : 5@16.4 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 70.0         - -

KTB01PB Put 0.28 15.90 0.18 Out of the Money 0 0 19 14.71 3.65% 16.40000 1 : 3.85996@16.4 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 28.0         54.33% 1.22%

KTB01PC Put - 15.90 0.64 - 0 6 1 - - 18.20000 1 : 4@16.89 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 30.0         - -

KTB13CD Call 0.36 15.90 0.12 Out of the Money 0 2 28 9.15 17.15% 16.89000 1 : 4.82486@16.89 20 Oct 12 15 Oct 12 30.0         75.53% 3.75%

KTB13PB Put - 15.90 0.24 - 0 7 30 - - 15.80000 1 : 5@12.2 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         - -

KTB42CC Call 0.96 15.90 0.79 Out of the Money 0 4 30 3.31 6.92% 12.20000 1 : 5@12.2 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         77.56% 7.05%

KTB42PA Put 0.74 15.90 0.47 Out of the Money 0 4 30 4.30 10.06% 18.00000 1 : 5@6.6 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 20.0         60.70% 0.90%

LH01CC Call 0.46 7.75 0.32 Out of the Money 0 3 8 4.21 8.90% 6.60000 1 : 4@6.6 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 55.0         87.53% 5.55%

LH01PC Put 0.45 7.75 0.27 Out of the Money 0 3 8 4.31 9.68% 8.80000 1 : 4@7 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 36.0         72.88% 0.93%

LH18CB Call 0.43 7.75 0.26 Out of the Money 0 4 23 4.51 12.52% 7.00000 1 : 4@7 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 20.0         70.00% 0.88%

LH42CB Call 1.57 7.75 1.49 Out of the Money 0 0 5 2.54 2.05% 4.86000 1 : 1.94212@11.3 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 30.0         406.44% 0.61%

MINT01CA Call 1.05 15.40 0.86 Out of the Money 0 4 22 2.93 7.47% 11.30000 1 : 5@11.3 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 44.0         84.93% 10.49%

MINT42CB Call 1.65 15.40 1.62 Out of the Money 0 0 5 2.07 0.79% 8.10000 1 : 4.49802@11 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         - -

MINT42CC Call 1.19 15.40 0.94 Out of the Money 0 7 16 2.59 10.06% 11.00000 1 : 5@11 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         - -

PS01CB Call 0.91 17.10 0.70 Out of the Money 0 3 8 3.76 8.48% 14.00000 1 : 5@17 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 24.0         103.57% 49.41%

PS01PA Put 0.66 17.10 0.22 Out of the Money 0 3 8 6.48 16.02% 17.00000 1 : 4@17 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         74.84% 14.10%

PS13PA Put 0.20 17.10 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 5 21.95 24.85% 13.63000 1 : 3.89469@320 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 29.5         - -

PTT01CC Call 0.54 326.00 0.30 Out of the Money 0 3 8 7.55 11.41% 320.00000 1 : 80@320 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 55.0         73.80% 87.12%

PTT01PC Put 1.32 326.00 0.85 Out of the Money 0 3 8 4.94 8.28% 365.00000 1 : 50@328 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 30.0         53.03% 25.37%

PTT03CA Call 0.23 326.00 0.12 Out of the Money 0 4 23 7.09 14.72% 328.00000 1 : 200@328 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 50.0         63.79% 2.38%

PTT08CD Call 0.44 326.00 0.18 Out of the Money 0 1 23 12.35 10.86% 335.00000 1 : 60@370 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 20.0         76.18% 3.55%

PTT08PB Put 1.13 326.00 0.81 Out of the Money 0 1 23 5.25 5.57% 370.00000 1 : 55@370 15 Sep 12 10 Sep 12 16.8         57.93% 1.89%

PTT13CG Call 0.81 326.00 0.42 Out of the Money 0 5 7 4.02 16.87% 300.00000 1 : 100@345 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 30.0         82.63% 2.00%

PTT13PC Put 0.73 326.00 0.36 Out of the Money 0 7 30 4.47 16.56% 345.00000 1 : 100@345 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         57.34% 22.33%

PTT18CC Call 0.57 326.00 0.41 Out of the Money 0 4 22 5.72 9.51% 300.00000 1 : 100@290 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 20.0         - -

PTT18PB Put 0.31 326.00 0.07 Out of the Money 0 4 22 10.52 20.55% 290.00000 1 : 100@290 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 20.0         61.34% 1.02%

PTT42CD Call 1.08 326.00 0.89 Out of the Money 0 1 9 6.15 3.50% 284.44000 1 : 49.04365@343.29 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 16.0         103.05% 2.81%

PTT42PA Put 0.76 326.00 0.45 Out of the Money 0 1 9 8.75 6.13% 343.29000 1 : 49.04365@343.29 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 23.0         54.37% 6.78%

PTTE01CC Call 0.22 157.50 0.18 Out of the Money 0 0 19 18.18 2.38% 152.58000 1 : 39.37008@155 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 38.0         115.70% 159.02%
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y. m. d.

PTTE01CD Call 0.68 157.50 0.40 Out of the Money 0 6 1 5.79 15.68% 155.00000 1 : 40@155 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

PTTE01PC Put 0.76 157.50 0.74 Out of the Money 0 0 19 5.26 0.25% 187.03000 1 : 39.37008@193 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 53.0         0.00% 33.92%

PTTE01PD Put 1.25 157.50 0.89 Out of the Money 0 6 1 3.15 9.21% 193.00000 1 : 40@193 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

PTTE08CC Call 0.22 157.50 0.13 Out of the Money 0 1 3 20.45 6.48% 160.00000 1 : 35@190 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 20.3         84.47% 6.35%

PTTE08PA Put 0.94 157.50 1.06 In the Money 0 1 3 5.59 -2.73% 190.00000 1 : 30@190 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 19.5         0.00% 15.61%

PTTE13CE Call 0.37 157.50 0.29 Out of the Money 0 0 25 10.81 3.00% 147.66000 1 : 39.37008@170 17 Aug 12 9 Aug 12 20.9         119.55% 1.97%

PTTE13PB Put - 157.50 0.40 - 0 7 30 - - 170.00000 1 : 50@170 23 Mar 13 18 Mar 13 30.0         - -

PTTE18CA Call 0.06 157.50 0.02 Out of the Money 0 1 27 52.50 19.37% 185.00000 1 : 50@166.5 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 20.0         59.56% 5.77%

PTTE18PA Put 0.41 157.50 0.24 Out of the Money 0 1 27 7.68 7.30% 166.50000 1 : 50@166.5 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 20.0         46.26% 0.73%

PTTE42CD Call 0.79 157.50 0.54 Out of the Money 0 1 9 9.97 5.27% 150.00000 1 : 20@185 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 13.0         97.49% 2.43%

PTTE42PA Put 1.59 157.50 1.35 Out of the Money 0 1 9 4.95 2.73% 185.00000 1 : 20@185 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 18.0         0.00% 0.04%

PTTG01CB Call 0.15 58.00 0.03 Out of the Money 0 1 16 19.33 20.69% 67.00000 1 : 20@80 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 290.0       84.07% 61.01%

PTTG01PB Put 2.20 58.00 2.16 At the Money 0 1 16 2.64 0.00% 80.00000 1 : 10@80 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 25.0         0.00% 20.57%

PTTG03CA Call 0.27 58.00 0.14 Out of the Money 0 4 23 5.37 18.62% 58.00000 1 : 40@60 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 25.0         82.21% 9.14%

PTTG06CB Call 0.71 58.00 0.40 Out of the Money 0 6 16 5.45 21.81% 60.00000 1 : 15@60 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         73.47% 2.97%

PTTG06PB Put 1.18 58.00 0.89 Out of the Money 0 6 16 3.28 9.83% 70.00000 1 : 15@70 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         61.41% 0.23%

PTTG08CB Call 0.31 58.00 0.09 Out of the Money 0 3 18 12.47 28.71% 70.00000 1 : 15@70 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 19.8         72.51% 1.74%

PTTG08PA Put 1.30 58.00 0.79 Out of the Money 0 3 18 4.46 12.07% 64.00000 1 : 10@53 10 Nov 12 5 Nov 12 19.8         72.39% 0.94%

PTTG13CB Call 0.65 58.00 0.43 Out of the Money 0 4 29 4.46 13.79% 53.00000 1 : 20@53 21 Dec 12 14 Dec 12 30.0         85.19% 29.19%

PTTG13PB Put 0.59 58.00 0.39 Out of the Money 0 4 29 4.92 11.72% 63.00000 1 : 20@54 21 Dec 12 14 Dec 12 30.0         62.70% 0.40%

PTTG42CB Call 0.79 58.00 0.48 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.67 20.34% 54.00000 1 : 20@54 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         86.75% 0.55%

ROBI13CA Call 2.02 61.00 2.01 Out of the Money 0 2 5 3.06 0.68% 41.47000 1 : 9.87362@33.57 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 29.2         100.60% 1.62%

ROBI42CA Call 2.66 61.00 2.78 In the Money 0 0 5 2.32 -1.91% 33.57000 1 : 9.87362@33.57 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 40.0         - -

SCB01CB Call 2.12 147.00 2.11 Out of the Money 0 0 19 2.82 0.26% 95.31000 1 : 24.56399@132 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 30.0         262.30% 18.06%

SCB01CC Call 1.07 147.00 0.78 Out of the Money 0 6 1 4.58 11.63% 132.00000 1 : 30@132 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

SCB01PA Put 0.01 147.00 0.00 Out of the Money 0 0 19 748.08 19.92% 117.91000 1 : 19.65023@166 11 Aug 12 6 Aug 12 100.0       61.41% 7.10%

SCB01PB Put 1.22 147.00 0.79 Out of the Money 0 6 1 4.02 11.97% 166.00000 1 : 30@166 23 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 60.0         - -

SCB06CD Call 1.39 147.00 0.96 Out of the Money 0 6 16 4.23 13.44% 132.00000 1 : 25@160 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         71.51% 0.53%

SCB06PD Put 1.27 147.00 0.80 Out of the Money 0 6 16 4.63 12.76% 160.00000 1 : 25@160 7 Feb 13 31 Jan 13 20.0         53.18% 1.40%

SCB08CD Call 0.54 147.00 0.46 Out of the Money 0 1 3 9.07 2.86% 135.00000 1 : 30@155 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 20.0         90.43% 69.61%
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SCB08PB Put 0.62 147.00 0.41 Out of the Money 0 1 3 9.48 5.10% 155.00000 1 : 25@155 25 Aug 12 20 Aug 12 20.0         45.23% 37.35%

SCB13CC Call 1.48 147.00 0.95 Out of the Money 0 5 7 3.97 13.61% 130.00000 1 : 25@145 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 22.4         92.40% 0.29%

SCB13PC Put - 147.00 0.51 - 0 8 4 - - 145.00000 1 : 25@145 27 Mar 13 20 Mar 13 21.0         - -

SCB42CD Call 0.79 147.00 0.49 Out of the Money 0 7 23 4.65 18.10% 142.00000 1 : 40@313.76 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         67.10% 0.02%

SCC01CC Call 0.43 319.00 0.16 Out of the Money 0 1 16 9.46 8.93% 313.76000 1 : 78.43137@313.76 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 24.0         84.55% 54.58%

SCC01PC Put 1.46 319.00 1.16 Out of the Money 0 1 16 4.46 4.10% 377.49000 1 : 49.01961@350 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 22.0         63.85% 5.57%

SCC08CC Call 0.37 319.00 0.04 Out of the Money 0 2 7 17.24 15.52% 350.00000 1 : 50@350 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         61.31% 1.20%

SCC08PB Put 1.08 319.00 0.61 Out of the Money 0 2 7 5.91 7.21% 350.00000 1 : 50@303.95 29 Sep 12 24 Sep 12 20.0         64.64% 0.25%

SCC13CD Call 0.35 319.00 0.17 Out of the Money 0 0 25 9.30 6.04% 303.95000 1 : 98.03922@303.95 17 Aug 12 9 Aug 12 25.0         84.55% 1.05%

SCC13PC Put 0.85 319.00 0.27 Out of the Money 0 8 3 3.75 20.06% 340.00000 1 : 100@343.17 26 Mar 13 19 Mar 13 30.0         - -

SCC18CA Call 0.17 319.00 0.03 Out of the Money 0 1 29 19.14 12.80% 343.17000 1 : 98.05014@343.17 21 Sep 12 14 Sep 12 20.0         52.30% 2.39%

SPAL01CB Call 1.03 17.50 0.79 Out of the Money 0 4 22 3.40 8.29% 13.80000 1 : 5@13.26 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 36.0         87.76% 10.88%

SPAL13CA Call 1.14 17.50 1.10 Out of the Money 0 1 27 3.91 1.36% 13.26000 1 : 3.9285@13.26 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 29.2         - -

SPAL42CA Call 1.33 17.50 1.37 In the Money 0 0 5 2.68 -0.96% 10.80000 1 : 4.91063@0.82 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 50.0         500.00% 0.00%

SSI13CB Call 0.07 0.62 0.00 Out of the Money 0 3 8 17.71 37.90% 0.82000 1 : 0.5@0.82 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 50.0         80.52% 5.58%

SSI18CA Call 0.10 0.62 0.01 Out of the Money 0 2 14 12.40 20.97% 0.70000 1 : 0.5@19.02 6 Oct 12 1 Oct 12 20.0         84.13% 12.28%

STA01CC Call 0.09 14.30 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 16 20.36 37.92% 19.02000 1 : 7.80275@19.02 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 25.0         113.58% 20.73%

STA01CD Call - 14.30 0.36 - 0 6 1 - - 13.40000 1 : 5@23.41 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 33.2         94.49% 23.17%

STA01PB Put 1.84 14.30 1.84 In the Money 0 1 16 1.59 -0.96% 23.41000 1 : 4.87686@23.41 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         0.00% 7.69%

STA01PC Put 1.35 14.30 0.91 Out of the Money 0 6 1 2.65 11.89% 18.00000 1 : 4@14.9 23 Jan 13 16 Jan 13 12.0         67.95% 3.84%

STA03CA Call 0.29 14.30 0.09 Out of the Money 0 4 23 4.93 24.48% 14.90000 1 : 10@14.9 15 Dec 12 7 Dec 12 25.0         87.13% 0.40%

STA08CB Call 0.50 14.30 0.20 Out of the Money 0 6 7 4.77 23.08% 14.60000 1 : 6@19.5 29 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 20.0         84.51% 1.00%

STA08PA Put - 14.30 0.99 - 0 6 7 - - 19.50000 1 : 5@19.5 29 Jan 13 22 Jan 13 16.7         - -

STA13CD Call - 14.30 0.18 - 0 5 7 - - 15.00000 1 : 5@17 29 Dec 12 24 Dec 12 30.0         - -

STA13CE Call 0.76 14.30 0.18 Out of the Money 0 11 13 3.76 45.45% 17.00000 1 : 5@17 6 Jul 13 28 Jun 13 28.1         85.57% 19.85%

STA13PA Put 1.61 14.30 1.43 Out of the Money 0 2 21 1.82 4.84% 21.46000 1 : 4.87686@20 13 Oct 12 8 Oct 12 26.1         - -

STA13PB Put - 14.30 1.07 - 0 11 13 - - 20.00000 1 : 5@20 6 Jul 13 28 Jun 13 18.3         - -

STA18CA Call 0.02 14.30 0.00 Out of the Money 0 1 28 73.31 48.71% 21.07000 1 : 9.75369@23.41 20 Sep 12 13 Sep 12 20.0         86.22% 2.11%

STA42PA Put 1.82 14.30 1.85 In the Money 0 1 9 1.61 -1.64% 23.41000 1 : 4.87686@23.41 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 60.0         0.00% 0.43%

STA42CD Call 0.88 14.30 0.57 Out of the Money 0 6 25 3.25 14.69% 12.00000 1 : 5@24.44 16 Feb 13 11 Feb 13 20.0         93.83% 13.00%
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y. m. d.

TCAP01CB Call 0.69 30.75 0.66 Out of the Money 0 1 16 4.56 1.42% 24.44000 1 : 9.77804@24.44 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 75.0         78.66% 203.05%

TCAP01PA Put 0.82 30.75 0.71 Out of the Money 0 1 16 3.75 3.09% 38.00000 1 : 10@29 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 20.0         67.08% 30.27%

TCAP08CC Call 0.56 30.75 0.39 Out of the Money 0 2 24 6.86 8.88% 29.00000 1 : 8@29 16 Oct 12 9 Oct 12 20.0         70.98% 17.37%

TCAP08PA Put 1.28 30.75 0.64 Out of the Money 0 2 24 6.01 12.59% 32.00000 1 : 4@24.44 16 Oct 12 9 Oct 12 14.5         74.29% 0.94%

TCAP13CD Call 1.43 30.75 1.32 Out of the Money 0 1 19 4.40 2.21% 24.44000 1 : 4.88878@24.44 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 20.7         81.23% 10.01%

TCAP42CC Call 0.47 30.75 0.32 Out of the Money 0 7 23 3.27 15.12% 26.00000 1 : 20@24 16 Mar 13 11 Mar 13 20.0         81.07% 0.53%

THAI01CD Call 0.22 20.10 0.01 Out of the Money 0 3 8 9.14 30.35% 24.00000 1 : 10@24 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 35.0         89.16% 7.21%

THAI01PC Put 1.19 20.10 1.07 Out of the Money 0 3 8 2.11 3.08% 29.00000 1 : 8@22 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         44.25% 0.64%

THAI03CA Call 0.26 20.10 0.04 Out of the Money 0 7 22 3.87 35.32% 22.00000 1 : 20@22 15 Mar 13 8 Mar 13 25.0         - -

THAI13PA Put 0.44 20.10 0.29 Out of the Money 0 1 19 5.71 5.57% 22.50000 1 : 8@20 11 Sep 12 4 Sep 12 30.0         - -

THAI13CC Call 0.53 20.10 0.17 Out of the Money 0 5 6 4.74 20.60% 20.00000 1 : 8@20 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 30.0         81.02% 0.50%

THAI18CB Call 0.14 20.10 0.00 Out of the Money 0 3 10 8.97 30.55% 24.00000 1 : 16@17 1 Nov 12 25 Oct 12 20.0         103.57% 0.00%

THAI42CC Call 1.19 20.10 0.73 Out of the Money 0 6 25 3.38 14.18% 17.00000 1 : 5@17 16 Feb 13 11 Feb 13 20.0         88.92% 4.34%

THAI42PA Put 1.05 20.10 0.96 Out of the Money 0 1 9 3.83 1.74% 25.00000 1 : 5@33 1 Sep 12 27 Aug 12 30.0         0.00% 0.01%

TISC01CB Call 0.67 38.75 0.44 Out of the Money 0 4 22 3.86 11.10% 33.00000 1 : 15@33 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.0         84.20% 39.80%

TISC01PA Put 0.78 38.75 0.32 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.97 14.32% 41.00000 1 : 10@29.26 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 20.0         65.91% 4.34%

TISC42CA Call 1.14 38.75 1.01 Out of the Money 0 0 5 3.60 3.28% 29.26000 1 : 9.4402@29.26 28 Jul 12 23 Jul 12 25.0         321.17% 0.40%

TMB01CA Call 0.20 1.50 0.06 Out of the Money 0 1 16 15.28 14.55% 1.62000 1 : 0.49096@2 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 26.0         79.43% 7.68%

TMB01PA Put 1.03 1.50 0.98 Out of the Money 0 1 16 2.91 1.00% 2.00000 1 : 0.5@2 8 Sep 12 3 Sep 12 35.0         0.00% 0.04%

TMB13CC Call 0.34 1.50 0.10 Out of the Money 0 1 27 8.99 12.46% 1.52000 1 : 0.49096@1.57 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 30.0         88.31% 1.26%

TMB13PA Put 0.37 1.50 0.18 Out of the Money 0 1 27 8.26 7.44% 1.57000 1 : 0.49096@1.57 19 Sep 12 12 Sep 12 29.8         63.00% 0.20%

TMB18CC Call 0.12 1.50 0.01 Out of the Money 0 1 29 12.73 21.86% 1.71000 1 : 0.98193@54 21 Sep 12 14 Sep 12 20.0         - -

TOP01CC Call 0.62 59.50 0.42 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.80 11.60% 54.00000 1 : 20@54 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 60.0         74.19% 93.03%

TOP01PC Put 1.89 59.50 1.29 Out of the Money 0 4 22 3.15 10.76% 72.00000 1 : 10@78 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 32.0         66.72% 11.81%

TOP08CD Call 0.27 59.50 0.03 Out of the Money 0 3 8 22.04 35.63% 78.00000 1 : 10@78 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 19.5         69.95% 8.96%

TOP08PA Put 1.23 59.50 0.70 Out of the Money 0 3 8 4.84 11.43% 65.00000 1 : 10@72 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 19.5         68.86% 5.63%

TOP13CD Call 0.19 59.50 0.04 Out of the Money 0 3 3 15.66 27.39% 72.00000 1 : 20@72 25 Oct 12 17 Oct 12 28.1         73.96% 2.60%

TOP13PC Put - 59.50 0.37 - 0 8 4 - - 63.00000 1 : 20@65 27 Mar 13 20 Mar 13 30.0         - -

TOP18CD Call 0.27 59.50 0.09 Out of the Money 0 3 10 8.81 20.59% 65.00000 1 : 25@65 1 Nov 12 25 Oct 12 20.0         64.53% 7.75%

TOP42CD Call 0.92 59.50 0.70 Out of the Money 0 7 16 3.23 11.60% 48.00000 1 : 20@75 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         84.51% 1.00%
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y. m. d.

TOP42PA Put 1.04 59.50 0.79 Out of the Money 0 7 16 2.86 8.91% 75.00000 1 : 20@75 9 Mar 13 4 Mar 13 20.0         55.14% 0.64%

TPIP01CB Call 0.27 11.90 0.09 Out of the Money 0 3 8 8.81 18.91% 12.80000 1 : 5@14.8 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 50.0         76.63% 15.40%

TPIP01PA Put 0.92 11.90 0.71 Out of the Money 0 3 8 3.23 6.55% 14.80000 1 : 4@14.8 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 25.0         - -

TRUE01CD Call 1.39 4.12 1.17 Out of the Money 0 4 22 2.96 6.55% 3.00000 1 : 1@4.2 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 06 45.0         76.83% 50.28%

TRUE01PD Put 0.83 4.12 0.29 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.96 18.20% 4.20000 1 : 1@4.2 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 24.0         79.70% 9.03%

TRUE08CC Call 1.13 4.12 0.96 Out of the Money 0 3 8 3.65 5.10% 3.20000 1 : 1@4 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         71.83% 56.50%

TRUE08PA Put 0.67 4.12 0.16 Out of the Money 0 3 8 6.15 19.17% 4.00000 1 : 1@4 30 Oct 12 22 Oct 12 20.0         - -

TRUE13CD Call 1.17 4.12 0.74 Out of the Money 0 5 6 3.52 13.35% 3.50000 1 : 1@3.2 28 Dec 12 21 Dec 12 28.6         83.20% 49.28%

TRUE13PA Put 0.16 4.12 0.00 Out of the Money 0 2 5 25.75 26.21% 3.20000 1 : 1@3.2 27 Sep 12 20 Sep 12 29.5         80.73% 0.27%

TRUE18CC Call 0.51 4.12 0.47 Out of the Money 0 1 29 4.04 2.43% 3.20000 1 : 2@2.9 21 Sep 12 14 Sep 12 20.0         72.48% 2.50%

TRUE42CA Call 0.77 4.12 0.64 Out of the Money 0 4 30 2.68 7.77% 2.90000 1 : 2@2.9 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 30.0         86.92% 3.87%

TRUE42PA Put 0.55 4.12 0.24 Out of the Money 0 4 30 3.75 17.48% 4.50000 1 : 2@62 22 Dec 12 17 Dec 12 30.0         86.38% 0.07%

TUF01CB Call 0.84 72.00 0.57 Out of the Money 0 4 22 4.29 9.44% 62.00000 1 : 20@62 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 35.0         87.35% 6.50%

TUF01PA Put 1.40 72.00 0.48 Out of the Money 0 4 22 5.14 15.28% 75.00000 1 : 10@75 14 Dec 12 6 Dec 12 14.0         64.18% 1.68%

TUF13CB Call 0.61 72.00 0.14 Out of the Money 0 4 9 5.90 21.11% 75.00000 1 : 20@75 1 Dec 12 26 Nov 12 30.0         - -

Note: Cumulative Volume and Implied Volatility were calculated from  17/07/2012

Exercise Ratio is no. of shares of common stock : DW
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